

EXHIBIT 14-A

RESOLUTION 2023-10 (DRAFT)

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE MONTEREY PENINSULA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AMENDING RULE 60, FEES AND CHARGES TABLE

WHEREAS, the Fees and Charges of the Monterey Peninsula Water Management District (MPWMD) are set forth in the MPWMD Rules and Regulations; and

WHEREAS, the MPWMD Board of Directors created a new Fees and Charges Table in MPWMD Rule 60 pursuant to Ordinance No. 120, which became effective on April 20, 2005; and

WHEREAS, the Fees and Charges shall bear a positive correlation to the actual time, effort, and cost of providing the services and actions set forth in the Fees and Charges Table.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Monterey Peninsula Water Management District hereby amends Rule 60, Fees and Charges Table and (as amended by Resolution 2023-10) as set forth as Attachment A (additions shown in *bold italics* and deletions shown in strikeout); and that this change shall be effectively July 1, 2023.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 20th da and second by Director, by the	• — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
AYES:	
NAYES:	
ABSENT:	
•	Board of Directors of the Monterey Peninsula Water he foregoing is a resolution duly adopted on the 20th
Dated:	David J. Stoldt
	Secretary to the Board
U:\staff\Board_Committees\FAC prev Admin\2023\20230612\14\Item-14-Exh-14-A.d	locx